Position transmitters SMAT-8M, for T-slot
TOC Bookmark
Position transmitters SMAT-8M, for T-slot
Key features
Selection aid
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
12
Accessories a Page/
Internet
Accessories a Page/
Internet
[1] Connecting cable NEBU-M8G4 10 [10] Standards-based cylinder DSBC dsbc
[2] Connecting cable NEBU-M8W4 10 Standards-based cylinder DNC dnc
[3] Inscription label ASLR 10 Compact cylinder ADN adn
[4] Mounting kit SMBR-8-8/100-S6, heat resistant 10 Short-stroke cylinder ADVC/AEVC advc
[5] Mounting kit SMBR 10 Compact cylinder ADVU/AEVU advu
[6] Mounting SMBZ-8 10 Flat cylinder DZF dzf
[7] Connecting cable NEBU-M8G4 10 Linear drive DGC dgc
[8] Sensor bracket DASP-M4-... 10 Linear/swivel clamp CLR clr

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/10
Position transmitters SMAT-8M, for T-slot
Type codes
001 Series
SMAT Position transmitter, magnetic
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
M Inserted in the slot from above
004 Analogue output
U 0 ... 10 V
005 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
006 Cable length [m]
0,3 0.3 m
007 Electrical connection
M8D Plug M8, 4-pin, rotatable thread
Type codes
52022/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SMAT-8M, for T-slot
Data sheet
Function
Normal operation
General technical data
Design For T-slot
Mountig position Any
Certification c UL us listed (OL)
RCM
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)
To EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration of conformity) To UK instructions for EMC
To UK RoHS instructions
KC mark KC EMC
Certificate issuing authority UL E232949
Application information Support / Overview of actuator sensors „The right sensor for the actuator“
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Halogen-free
PWIS conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
1) For information about the area of use, see the EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/catalogue/SMAT-8M d Support/Downloads.
If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial environments, further measures for the reduction of the emitted interference may be necessary.
Input signal/measuring element
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magnetic
Position measuring range [mm] š 522)
2) Dependent on drive/gripper used, see application information.
Signal processing
Max. speed of travel [m/s] 3
Output, general
Path resolution [mm] š 0.02
Repetition accuracy [mm] 0.2
Analogue output
Typical linearity error [mm] ±1
Electrical outputs
Analogue output [V] 0 ... 10
Short circuit current rating Yes
Overload protection Available
Output signal Analogue
Data sheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/10
Position transmitters SMAT-8M, for T-slot
Data sheet

Ordering data
Size Analogue output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[V] [m]
0 ... 10 Plug M8, 4-pin, rotatable thread 0.3 553744 SMAT-8M-U-E-0.3-M8D
Dimensions
Ordering data
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/10
Position transmitters SMAT-8M, for T-slot
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting components
For piston @ Part no. Type
Mounting kit SMBR-8-8/100-S6, heat-resistant
8 ... 100 538937 SMBR-8-8/100-S6
Mounting kit SMBR
8 175091 SMBR-8-8
10 175092 SMBR-8-10
12 175093 SMBR-8-12
16 175094 SMBR-8-16
20 175095 SMBR-8-20
25 175096 SMBR-8-25
32 175097 SMBR-8-32
40 175098 SMBR-8-40
50 175099 SMBR-8-50
63 175100 SMBR-8-63
Mounting SMBZ
32 ... 100 537806 SMBZ-8-32/100
125 ... 320 537808 SMBZ-8-125/320
Sensor bracket DASP-M4-...
For DSBG-125 1451483 DASP-M4-125-A
For DSBG-250 1456781 DASP-M4-250-A
For DSBG-320 3015256 DASP-M4-320-A